

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389-2391774 /0389-2391236 / 0389-2391699

Email: nit mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

F.No.: NITMZ/S-3/SC/2020 1024 Date: 0'7 DEC 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is to notify that the DBT Cell of the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India has extended the date for submission of Scholarship (SC) till the 15th December, 2020. NIT Mizoram students who apply for Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of Top Class Education for SC **Students and** who have not yet completed the process may note the extension.

Deputy Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram

F.No.: NITMZ/S-3/SC/2020/1024(4)

Copy for information to:

Dt. 0.7 DEC 2020

- 1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 2. Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram
- 3. Dean (Acad.) & Dean (SW), NIT Mizoram.
- 4. All Head of Departments EEE, ECE, CSE, ME, CE & BS&HSS, NIT Mizoram.
- 5. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dash, Asst. Prof. (CSE) with a request to upload in the Institute's Website.
- 6. Superintendent I & II, NIT Mizoram.
- 7. Concerned File.
- 8. Scholarship General File.
- 9. Order Guard File.

Deputy Registrar National Institute of Technology Mizoram